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Dear Borden Bruin Families, 

 

Thanks everyone for a wonderful school year. It had its challenges, but we 

persevered. We wish you all the best for a relaxing and safe summer holiday. We 

look forward to seeing everyone on September 3rd. 

 

This update has information on: 

 

• Staffing updates 

• Dates to Remember (for this year and next school year) 

 

Staffing Updates: 

• Mrs. Foster will be joining the team in Delisle next year. 

• Mr. Clarke will be heading to VCA in Osler. 

• Mrs. Troupe-Logue will be transferring to Lake Vista in Martensville, where 

she will be teaching grade 6. 

• Mrs. Kaufmann will be transferring to Warman High, where she will be 

teaching PE and the Sciences. 

 

Our students and staff will sincerely miss each of these teachers. We wish them 

all the best as they expand their teaching endeavours.  

 

Special thanks to Mrs. Troupe-Logue and Mrs. Kaufmann who have been pillars 

in our school and in our community. While we are sad to see them go, we are 

also very excited for them. Change is inevitable and it is hard, but it is also good. 

 

At this time, we welcome to our Borden Bruins family: 

• Ms. Anderson, who will be teaching grade 7 courses, some grade 8 

courses, and K-7 PE. 

• Ms. Baerg, who will be teaching grade 3-4. 

• Ms. Bellerose, who will be teaching Kindergarten. She will also be our 

Learning Support Teacher, formerly known as a Special Education 

Resource Teacher. 

• Mr. Hall, who will be teaching mainly high school math, sciences, and PE. 
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We look forward to having them join our community and seeing all the ways 

their talents and gifts will inspire us as we continue our journey of life long 

learning. 

 

We are also excited to welcome back to the team, Mrs. Dyck. She has 

accepted a permanent 0.5 EA position at Borden School. We are grateful to 

have her back! 

 

Dates to Remember: 

Stay informed! These dates are also communicated through Edsby. Look for the 

“Sneak Peek at the Week” banner in River News. The “Sneak Peek at the Week” 

is updated once per week and includes important dates until the end of the 

school year. 

 

2023-2024 

Thursday, June 27 – Kindergarten Progress Reports Published 

Thursday, June 27 – T3 Progress Reports Published 

Thursday, June 27 - School year ends for students 

Friday, June 28 – Q4 Progress Reports Published 

2024-2025 

Tuesday, September 3 - School year begins for students 

Wednesday, September 18 – School Picture Day 

Monday, September 23 - Teacher Preparation/PD Day (no classes) 

Monday, September 30 - National Day for Truth & Reconciliation (no classes) 

Friday, October 11 - Teacher Preparation Day (no classes) 

Monday, October 14 - Thanksgiving Day (no classes) 

Wednesday, October 16 – Picture Retake Day 

Thursday, October 24 – Parent Teacher Interviews (3:30 – 8:30) 

Friday, October 25 - Day in Lieu of Parent Teacher Interviews (no classes) 

Friday, November 8 - Teacher Preparation (no classes) 

Monday, November 11 - Remembrance Day (no classes) 

Monday, December 2 - Teacher Preparation/PD Day (no classes) 

Friday, December 20 - Last day of classes before winter break 

Monday, January 6 - Classes resume  



Friday, January 31 - Teacher Preparation (no classes) 

Friday, February 14 - Last day of classes before February break 

Monday, February 24 - Classes resume 

Friday, March 7 – Day in Lieu of Parent Teacher Interviews (no classes) 

Monday, March 10 - Teacher Preparation/PD (no classes) 

Thursday, April 3 – Parent Teacher Interviews (3:30 – 8:30) 

Thursday, April 17 - Last day of classes before spring break 

Monday, April 28 - Classes resume 

Friday, May 9 - Teacher Preparation (no classes) 

Monday, May 19 - Victoria Day (no classes) 

Thursday, June 26 - School year ends for students 

 

 


